

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16030	Version:	0	Name:	Cooperative Agreement with Missouri Gas Energy for a gas main relocation
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	10/2/2006			In control:	Public Works Committee
On agenda:	10/2/2006			Final action:	10/9/2006
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Missouri Gas Energy for a gas main relocation in connection with the Liggett Road Improvements Project, No. 2449.				
Sponsors:	Bob Spence				
Indexes:	COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, GAS ENERGY				
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2006	0	Public Works Committee		
10/9/2006	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/9/2006	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/3/2006	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/2/2006	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Missouri Gas Energy for a gas main relocation in connection with the Liggett Road Improvements Project, No. 2449.

RESOLUTION # 16030, October 2, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, as a result of the widening of Liggett Road, the Director of Public Works recommends

the execution of the attached cooperative agreement with Missouri Gas Energy (MGE) to provide for

a gas main relocation in connection with Liggett Road Improvements, Project No. 2449; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to this agreement, the County will prepare the gas line trench, the costs of

which will be reimbursed by MGE in the approximate amount of \$5,000.00; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to enter into the attached Cooperative Agreement with MGE, for a gas main relocation in connection with the Liggett Road Improvements, Project No. 2449.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 16030 of October 2, 2006 was duly passed on ______, 2006 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	Nays
	·····

Abstaining _____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature